CITY OF CONCORD

In the year of our Lord two thousand and twenty-four

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER BY WAY OF THE POLICE DEPARTMENT TO SUBMIT AN APPLICATION TO THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE – BULLETPROOF VEST PARTNERSHIP GRANT PROGRAM TO RECEIVE FUNDING FOR THE PURCHASE OF BALLISTIC VESTS.

The City of Concord resolves as follows:

WHEREAS,	The Concord Police Department is eligible to apply for funds under the United States Department of Justice – Bulletproof Vest Partnership; and
WHEREAS,	The Concord Police Department provides bulletproof vests for its sworn officers; and
WHEREAS,	The Concord Police Department anticipates purchasing bulletproof vests in this fiscal year, and in subsequent years, and is eligible for this program;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Concord that:

- 1) That the City Council authorizes the City Manager by way of the Police Department to submit the necessary grant documents.
- 2) This resolution shall take effect upon its passage.